COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

November 30, 2020

The Alfalfa County Commissioners met in the Commissioner’s Office at 11:30 AM for this regular meeting with
Chairman Hague calling the meeting to order with member Stan Tucker, and County Clerk Laneta Unruh present.
Visitors: Nate Ross, Dist #3 First Deputy

As required by Oklahoma State Statutes 1991, Title 25, Section 311, Notice was given of this regularly scheduled
meeting by posting the Agenda in the North Entrance and in the County Clerk’s office at 8:00 AM on November 25,

2020.

Hague called the meeting to order, all members present except Woodall not able to attend

Invocation was given by Nancy Lambert

Flag Salute was led by Jay Hague

There was no Public Discussion on Any Item on This Agenda and Only On This Agenda

Tucker moved to approve the Minutes from Commissioner’s Meetings and Hague seconded. Hague voted aye and

Tucker voted aye

Hague moved to approve the M & O Warrants for Payment and Tucker seconded

aye
2020-2021
General
000496
000497

MERRIFIELD OFFICE SUPPLY
QUILL

General Gov't-ST

000037
000038
000039
000040

Highway
000833
000834
000835
000836
000837
000838
000839
000840
000841
000842
000843
000844
000845
000846
000847
000848
000849

SH Svc Fee
000081

UNIFIRST HOLDINGS INC

DENSE MECHANICAL CONTRACTORS INC

MERRIFIELD OFFICE SUPPLY
LOCKE SUPPLY CO

CHEROKEE PUBLISHING CO
LOGAN COUNTY ASPHALT CO
COUNTRY GROCERY

DEVERY IMPLEMENT
MERRIFIELD OFFICE SUPPLY
P & K EQUIPMENT CO
YELLOWHOUSE MACHINERY CO
ENID IRON & METAL

HARRISON GYPSUM HOLDINGS LLC

SECURITY NATIONAL BANK
WELCH STATE BANK
SECURITY NATIONAL BANK
SNB BANK

SECURITY NATIONAL BANK

COMMUNITY NATIONAL OF OKARCHE

SECURITY NATIONAL BANK
SECURITY NATIONAL BANK

UNITED SUPERMARKET

There were no Blanket Purchase Orders

$ 408.51

$ 460.69

$ 135.58

$ 564.00

$ 22.08

$ 1,628.92
$ 33.51

$ 475.00

$ 17.48

$ 167.63

$ 284.04

$ 383.16

$ 122.30

$ 79.56

$ 4,745.63
$ 3,310.50
$ 3,939.28
$ 1,535.11
$ 12,472.45
$ 6,389.80
$ 3,516.50
$ 2,154.44
$ 4,222.51
$ 1,081.38

. Hague voted aye and Tucker voted

SUPPIES
SUPPLIES

SERVICE
SERVICE
SUPPLIES - OFFICE
FILTERS

PUBLICATION
COLD MIX
SUPPLIES

PARTS

SUPPLIES

PARTS

ORING

IRON

ROCK

LEASE PURCHASE
LEASE PURCHASE
LEASE PURCHASE
LEASE PURCHASE
LEASE PURCHASE
LEASE PURCHASE
LEASE PURCHASE
LEASE PURCHASE

SUPPLIES

There were no Road Crossing Permits — Permits available for inspection in the County Clerk’s office

Hague moved to approve the Private Property Access Easement for Dist #3 for SW ¥4 of 34-24-10 to remove trees from
right of way and place on farmer’s land and Tucker seconded. Hague voted aye and Tucker voted aye

There was no Unforeseen Business (Any matter not known about or which could not have been reasonably foreseen prior
to the time of posting and which is not an emergency)

Hague moved to Adjourn and Tucker seconded. Hague voted aye and Tucker voted aye

ATTEST:

Laneta Unruh, County Clerk

Jay Hague, Chairman

Stan Tucker, Member

Marvin Woodall, Member



