## COUNTY COMMISSIONERS November 30, 2020

The Alfalfa County Commissioners met in the Commissioner's Office at 11:30 AM for this regular meeting with Chairman Hague calling the meeting to order with member Stan Tucker, and County Clerk Laneta Unruh present. Visitors: Nate Ross, Dist #3 First Deputy

As required by Oklahoma State Statutes 1991, Title 25, Section 311, Notice was given of this regularly scheduled meeting by posting the Agenda in the North Entrance and in the County Clerk's office at 8:00 AM on November 25, 2020.

Hague called the meeting to order, all members present except Woodall not able to attend

Invocation was given by Nancy Lambert

Flag Salute was led by Jay Hague

There was no Public Discussion on Any Item on This Agenda and Only On This Agenda

Tucker moved to approve the Minutes from Commissioner's Meetings and Hague seconded. Hague voted aye and Tucker voted aye

Hague moved to approve the M & O Warrants for Payment and Tucker seconded. Hague voted aye and Tucker voted aye

General				
000496	MERRIFIELD OFFICE SUPPLY	\$	408.51	SUPPIES
000497	QUILL	\$	460.69	SUPPLIES
General Gov't-				
000037			135.58	
000038	DENSE MECHANICAL CONTRACTORS INC			
000039	MERRIFIELD OFFICE SUPPLY	\$	22.08	SUPPLIES - OFFICE
000040	LOCKE SUPPLY CO	\$	1,628.92	FILTERS
Highway				
000833	CHEROKEE PUBLISHING CO	\$	33.51	PUBLICATION
000834	LOGAN COUNTY ASPHALT CO	\$	475.00	COLD MIX
000835	COUNTRY GROCERY		17.48	SUPPLIES
000836	DEVERY IMPLEMENT	\$	167.63	PARTS
000837	MERRIFIELD OFFICE SUPPLY	\$	284.04	SUPPLIES
000838	P & K EQUIPMENT CO	\$	383.16	PARTS
000839	YELLOWHOUSE MACHINERY CO	\$	122.30	ORING
000840	ENID IRON & METAL	\$	79.56	IRON
000841	HARRISON GYPSUM HOLDINGS LLC	\$	4,745.63	ROCK
000842	SECURITY NATIONAL BANK	\$	3,310.50	LEASE PURCHASE
000843	WELCH STATE BANK	\$	3,939.28	LEASE PURCHASE
000844	SECURITY NATIONAL BANK			LEASE PURCHASE
000845	SNB BANK	\$	12,472.45	LEASE PURCHASE
000846		\$	6,389.80	LEASE PURCHASE
000847	COMMUNITY NATIONAL OF OKARCHE	\$	3,516.50	LEASE PURCHASE
000848	SECURITY NATIONAL BANK	\$	2,154.44	LEASE PURCHASE
000849	SECURITY NATIONAL BANK	\$	4,222.51	LEASE PURCHASE
SH Svc Fee				
000081	UNITED SUPERMARKET	Ċ	1,081.38	SUPPLIES
000001	ONTIED BOLEIGHAMET	Y	<b>1</b> ,001.30	

There were no Blanket Purchase Orders

There were no Road Crossing Permits – Permits available for inspection in the County Clerk's office

Hague moved to approve the Private Property Access Easement for Dist #3 for SW ¼ of 34-24-10 to remove trees from right of way and place on farmer's land and Tucker seconded. Hague voted aye and Tucker voted aye

There was no Unforeseen Business (Any matter not known about or which could not have been reasonably foreseen prior to the time of posting and which is not an emergency)

Hague moved to Adjourn and Tucker seconded. Hague voted aye and Tucker voted aye

	Jay Hague, Chairman	
ATTEST:Laneta Unruh, County Clerk	Stan Tucker, Member	
	Marvin Woodall, Member	